DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the approval of the list of Constituency Election Commissions for the inclusion of voters residing outside the boundaries of the country in the early Presidential Elections appointed to February 7, 2024

Pursuant to Articles 29.2 and 47.4 of Election Code (hereinafter referred to as - the Election Code) of the Republic of Azerbaijan, voters residing outside the boundaries of Azerbaijan are included in the lists of Constituency Election Commissions (Con.ECs). Information about the number of voters permanently residing outside the boundaries of the Republic of Azerbaijan or being in a long-term foreign business trip and registered in relevant diplomatic missions or consular offices of the Republic of Azerbaijan is submitted to the Central Election Commission (hereafter referred to as - CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Azerbaijan. Based on this information, the Central Election Commission approves lists of relevant Con.ECs for the register of voters during the Presidential Elections.

For inclusion of citizens of the Republic of Azerbaijan residing outside the boundaries of the Republic of Azerbaijan or being in a long-term foreign business trip to the lists of voters is determined by the fact of their permanent residence outside the boundaries of the Republic of Azerbaijan, or their long-term being in foreign business trip.

Information about the number of voters residing outside the boundaries of the Republic of Azerbaijan and being in a long-term foreign business trip, registered in relevant diplomatic missions or consular offices of the Republic of Azerbaijan, has been submitted to the Central Election Commission by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs in connection with the early Presidential elections, appointed to February 7, 2024.

Basing on this information, the Central Election Commission shall approve the lists of the relevant Con.ECs for the inclusion of voters in the voter lists.

Adopting the above-mentioned as a basis, pursuant to Articles, 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 29.2, 35.6 and 47.4 of Election Code, the Central Election Commission **d e c i d e s**:

- 1. The list of the Con.ECs for the inclusion of voters residing outside the boundaries of the Republic of Azerbaijan in the early Presidential elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to February 7, 2024 shall be approved (attached).
- 2. The decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov

LIST

of the Con.ECs for the inclusion of voters residing outside the boundaries of the country in the early Presidential Elections appointed to February 7, 2024

- Yasamal first #15
- Yasamal second #16
- Yasamal third #17
- Narimanov first #19